

DECISION

| Case number: | NDR190-12 |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Applicant: | Peter Hauff |
| Respondent: | Janet Grace Barnes-Thygesen |
| Before: | Gerald Byrne, Member |
| Proceeding Type: | Tribunal Hearing |
| Date of hearing: Date of decision: | 11 April 2013 5 June 2013 |
| | |

THE TRIBUNAL ORDERS THAT:

- 1. Janet Grace Barnes-Thygesen will arrange for the removal of the boab tree, the subject of this dispute, at her own cost within 42 days of the date of this order.
- 2. The removal of the boab tree is to be completed by an appropriately qualified and insured arborist with a minimum qualification of an Australian Qualifications Framework level 2 or level 3. If no such person is available in the area then the tree will be removed by a person regarded as competent in tree removal with insurance to protect the Hauff property.
- 3. There is no order as to costs.

Signed

E.T.A

Gerald Byrne Member Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

5 June 2013